CH \$115.00 202964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/15/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELATION INSURANCE, INC.
Street Address:	1277 Treat Boulevard, Suite 400
City:	Walnut Creek
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94597
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	80 S. Lake Avenue, Suite 600
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES - EDUCATION, INC.
Street Address:	12121 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1001
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES - SPECIALTY RISK, INC.
Street Address:	9225 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 700
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2029649	P		
		IRAHEWARA		

900495693 REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0075

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3673062	RENAISSANCE AGENCIES, INC.		
Registration Number: 3673063		R RENAISSANCE AGENCIES, INC.		
Registration Number:	2477404	COACHES' CHOICE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Brandon R. Coyle
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115999.00105 BRC BLS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon R. Coyle
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon R. Coyle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Aquiline - Diablo - PNC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Aquiline - Diablo - PNC Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Aquiline - Diablo - PNC Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Aquiline - Diablo - PNC Trademark Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0076

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Termination"), is dated as of April 15, 2019, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent to Lenders under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 500 First Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 ("Grantee") to RELATION INSURANCE, INC. (fka Ascension Insurance, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("RI"), RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. (fka Ascension Insurance Services, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("RIS"), RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES – EDUCATION, INC. (fka Renaissance Insurance Agency, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("RISE"), and RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES – SPECIALTY RISK, INC. (fka Summit America Insurance Services, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("RIS—Specialty Risk"), and together with RI, RIS and RISE, collectively, "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks dated as of April 18, 2013, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by each Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 19, 2013 at Reel 5010 and Frame 0449;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, as of the date of this Termination, all amounts owing and due under the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement) were repaid, and upon such payment all security interests granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement were released and terminated and Grantee wishes to further evidence such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The terms "Lenders," "IP Collateral," "Trademarks," "Copyrights" and "Patents" as used herein, shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement, and furthermore, the IP Collateral subject to this Termination shall also mean and include all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the assets listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto ("<u>IP Collateral</u>").
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of this Termination, Grantee hereby irrevocably and forever releases and discharges its Security Interest in the IP Collateral, any and all of its security interest in, and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, the IP Collateral granted by the Grantors under the Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Grantee understands and agrees that this Termination may be recorded by or for the Grantors with the USPTO.
- 4. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Grantee further agrees to execute any other document and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantors may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Termination; <u>provided</u>, that all such

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0077

- documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Grantors and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantors.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to any principles of conflicts of law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

Name:

Title:

ASSISTEMENT WILL PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
"P" AND DESIGN (U.S.)	RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.	74/685,027	6/06/1995	1/14/1997	2029649
Renaissance Agencies, Inc.	RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES – EDUCATION, INC.	78/893515	5/25/2006	8/25/2009	3673062
RENAISSANCE AGENCIES, INC.	RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES – EDUCATION, INC.	78/893521	5/25/2006	8/25/2009	3673063
Coaches' Choice	RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES – SPECIALTY RISK, INC.	75/856390	5/25/2006	8/14/2001	2477404

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 04/24/2019